

TOWN OF YADKINVILLE "A TOWN IN PROGRESS"

YADKINVILLE TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY **REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2023 10:00 A.M.** Yadkinville Town Hall Commissioners Chambers

213 Van Buren Street, Yadkinville, NC 27055

AGENDA

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER – JOHN WILLINGHAM, CHAIR

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

• June 14, 2022 – Regular Meeting Minutes

3. YADKIN VALLEY HERITAGE CORRIDOR PRESENTATION

4. NEW BUSINESS

- INVOICE(S): (*Attachment #1*)
 - VC3 \$100 (Website Partnership Plan Monthly Invoice for May 2021) Budgeted Item 2022-23
 - Yadtel Telecom \$463.99 (Downtown WiFi) Budgeted Item 2022-23
 - Starfire Pyrotechnics \$6,300 (July 4th Fireworks) Budgeted Item 2022-23
 - ✤ Zirrus \$519.34
 - Downtown WiFi Security.
 - ✤ Zirrus \$2,844.89
 - Downtown WiFi Security.



Next Regular Meeting April 11, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.



TOWN OF YADKINVILLE "A TOWN IN PROGRESS"

- BUDGET AMENDMENT (MOTION):
 - ✤ BA #1

Department: Tourism Development Authority

- Budget Amendment to increase Fund Balance to pay for better security of Downtown WiFi.

5. OTHER BUSINESS

- FINANCIALS
- 6. ADJOURNMENT



Next Regular Meeting April 11, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.